
WHSFHA Dates 2025 
 

 
 

Schools declare co-ops Friday, March 7 
Schools declare number of teams and conflict dates Friday, March 7 
Rough draft of the schedule Friday, April 18 
Deadline to raise schedule concerns/conflict Friday, May 2 
Preseason Rules, By-Laws, Sportsmanship Meeting Wednesday, August 6 
First day of contact Monday, August 11 
7v7 playday at Brookfield Academy Saturday, August 16 
First day of regular season games Thursday, August 21 
Final day of regular season games Friday, October 10 
State Quarter Final Games Monday, October 13 
State Semi Final Games Wednesday, October 15 
State Championship Game Saturday, October 18  
End of Season Coaches meeting Wednesday October 22 
End of Season Athletic Directors meeting    Wednesday, December 3 
 

 
 
 


